

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A Lieuten	CONCURRENT ant Aaron Allan.	RESOLUTION	memorializing
	F	rizzell	
	, read fi	irst time and referred to Cor	mmittee on



2018

2018239

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION memorializing Lieutenant Aaron Allan.		
3	Whereas, Lieutenant Aaron Allan tragically lost his life in the		
4	line of duty on Thursday, July 27, 2017, while approaching an		
5	overturned vehicle to help those inside;		
6	Whereas, Lieutenant Aaron Allan was a six-year veteran of		
7	the Southport Police Department and had more than 17 years		
8	experience in law enforcement;		
9	Whereas, Lieutenant Aaron Allan was born in Great Falls,		
10	Montana, in 1978 and moved to Indianapolis with his parents,		
11	James Allan and Laurie Lowery, at the age of 1;		
12	Whereas, Lieutenant Aaron Allan graduated from Decatur		
13	Central High School in 1997; and, following the family		
14	footsteps, enlisted in the United States Air Force in 1999;		
15	Whereas, While in the Air Force, Lieutenant Allan became		
16	seriously ill and was medically discharged;		
17	Whereas, It was at this time that he began to formulate his		
18	plan to become a police officer;		
19	Whereas, Lieutenant Aaron Allan began serving his		
20	community in 2001 when he became a civilian police volunteer		
21	(CVP) with the Indianapolis Police Department;		
22	Whereas, Lieutenant Allan became a member of the Marion		
23	County Sheriff's Department in 2004, a resource officer with		



1	the Indiana School for the Deaf in 2009, and in 2011, a
2	resource officer with Franklin Township Schools;
3	Whereas, Lieutenant Allan became the first full-time paid
4	officer with the Southport Police Department in January 2017,
5	Whereas, In addition to his work with the Southport Police
6	Department, Lieutenant Allan worked as a law enforcement
7	officer at the Indiana State Fair for more than 10 years and
8	was scheduled to work at the fair again last year;
9	Whereas, Lieutenant Allan graduated from the Indiana Law
0	Enforcement Academy in 2011 and held a bachelor's degree in
1	Criminal Justice from the University of Phoenix;
2	Whereas, In recognition of his outstanding work, Lieutenan
3	Allan received the 2015 Southport Officer of the Year Award
4	and the Life Saving Award in 2017, along with several other
5	recognition certificates;
6	Whereas, Aaron met his wife, Stacy, in 2009 and became a
7	part of her 12-year-old son TJ's life;
8	Whereas, Stacy and Aaron married in 2011 and together
9	became parents when their son, Aaron Allan Jr., was born in
20	December 2011;
21	Whereas, Lieutenant Aaron Allan dedicated his life to
22	protecting others and was devoted to his family and his
23	community; and
24	Whereas, Lieutenant Aaron Allan proudly served his
2.5	community and will be greatly missed by all who knew him.
26	Therefore,
27	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
28	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
29	the Senate concurring:
0	SECTION 1. That the members of the Indiana General
1	Assembly express their heartfelt sympathy to the family of
52	Lieutenant Aaron Allan and recognize his many
3	accomplishments and all he contributed to his community, his
4	state, and his country. He is sorely missed by all.



- SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
- 2 Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to the family
- 3 of Lieutenant Aaron Allan.



2018 HC 1046/DI 84